Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danny Gold	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMI (USA) Ltd.
Street Address:	1016 East Main Street
City:	Merrill
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54452

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4864695
Patent Number:	4993128
Patent Number:	5193676
Patent Number:	D363592
Patent Number:	5490290
Patent Number:	5822795
Patent Number:	5857216
Patent Number:	5924137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew E. Corr

Address Line 1: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Suite 1030 Address Line 2:

PATENT

REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0244

500215721

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew E. Corr	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00121287#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **Danny Gold**, having a principal residence at 14 Tregunter Path, Tregunter Tower 2, Apt. 33B, Hong Kong, China, to **JMI (USA) Ltd.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business 1016 East Main Street, P.O. Box 179, Merrill, WI 54452, USA.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Danny Gold** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **JMI (USA) Ltd.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, or reexamination applications claiming priority therefrom.

And, the said **Danny Gold** hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
4,864,695	September12, 1989
4,993,128	February 19, 1991
5,193,676	March 16, 1993
Des. 363,592	October 31, 1995
5,490,290	February 13, 1996
5,822,795	October 20, 1998
5,857,216	January 12, 1999
	July 20, 1999
5,924,137	

Danny Gold further hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the inventions to which the above patents relate are irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Executed and delivered this day of ______, 2007.

Danny Gold

{00118479.DOC/}

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 01/31/2007